
 Shire of Kulin Bush Fire Information 2025/2026 
 

Restricted & Prohibited Burning Times 
Restricted 

19 September - 31 October  
Permit Required 

Prohibited  
1 November - 15 February 

No burning allowed – permits will not be issued 

Restricted 
16 February - 15 March 

Permit Required 

Restricted and Prohibited Burning Periods may be extended at the discretion of the 
Council, and/or Chief Bush Fire Control Officer. 

 

Fire Control Officers 2025/2026 
Position Name Contact 
Chief Bush Fire Control Officer (CBFCO) Rod Diery 0427 037 705 
Deputy CBFCO Evan Wyatt 0417 914 442 
Fire Weather Officer Alan Leeson 0497 801 204 
Deputy Fire Weather Officers John Waters 

Judd Hobson 
0427 801 241 

All of the above have also been appointed as Authorised Harvest Ban Officers 
 
Bush Fire Brigades and Brigade FCO’s 

Brigade Fire Control Officer Contact 
 
Kulin Town 

Rod Diery 
Craig McInnes 
Judd Hobson 

0427 037 705 
0429 801 152 
0427 801 241 

 
 
Kulin North 

Donald Bradford 
David Lewis 
Brendan Sloggett 
Lachlan Siviour 

0427 801 252 
0429 809 041 
0427 081 925 
0419 449 008 

 
 
Kulin South 

John Waters 
Darren Kirby 
Clinton Mullan 
John Bowey 
Braden Young 

0429 898 030 
0429 831 009 
0429 001 651 
0429 801 331 
0488 973 246 

 
Jilakin / Pingaring 

Evan Wyatt 
Sean Scadding 
Michael Lane 

0417 914 442 
0429 080 907 
0427 004 701 

 
Holt Rock / Little Italy 

Brent Hyde 
Cameron Mudge 

0427 773 314 
0429 700 123 

 


