Shire of Kulin Bush Fire Information 2025/2026

Restricted & Prohibited Burning Times

Restricted

19 September - 31 October
Permit Required

Prohibited

1 November - 15 February
No burning allowed – permits will not be issued

Restricted

16 February - 15 March Permit Required

Restricted and Prohibited Burning Periods may be extended at the discretion of the Council, and/or Chief Bush Fire Control Officer.

Fire Control Officers 2025/2026

Position	Name	Contact
Chief Bush Fire Control Officer (CBFCO)	Rod Diery	0427 037 705
Deputy CBFCO	Evan Wyatt	0417 914 442
Fire Weather Officer	Alan Leeson	0497 801 204
Deputy Fire Weather Officers	John Waters Judd Hobson	0427 801 241

All of the above have also been appointed as Authorised Harvest Ban Officers

Bush Fire Brigades and Brigade FCO's

Brigade	Fire Control Officer	Contact
	Rod Diery	0427 037 705
Kulin Town	Craig McInnes	0429 801 152
	Judd Hobson	0427 801 241
	Donald Bradford	0427 801 252
	David Lewis	0429 809 041
Kulin North	Brendan Sloggett	0427 081 925
	Lachlan Siviour	0419 449 008
	John Waters	0429 898 030
	Darren Kirby	0429 831 009
Kulin South	Clinton Mullan	0429 001 651
	John Bowey	0429 801 331
	Braden Young	0488 973 246
	Evan Wyatt	0417 914 442
Jilakin / Pingaring	Sean Scadding	0429 080 907
	Michael Lane	0427 004 701
	Brent Hyde	0427 773 314
Holt Rock / Little Italy	Cameron Mudge	0429 700 123